## Fannin County School System Consent to Drug Screening For Privileged Activities

I understand that submission to testing for the presence of drugs and alcohol is a mandatory condition of participation in privileged/extracurricular activities at Fannin County High School. I further understand that if I refuse to take the test, fail to report for the tests, or if I establish a violation of the drug testing policy, I will face the consequences set forth by the drug testing policy as outlined in the Student Drug Use policy adopted by the Fannin County Board of Education.

By signing and dating this form, I consent to take an initial drug screening tests and be randomly tested by computerized randomization throughout the school year. The initial test will be completed prior to the start of the school year or during the school year prior to my participation in any school-sponsored extracurricular activity, my parking a car on Fannin County School System property, or at whatever time my parents choose to utilize the opt-in option. The random testing may be done weekly/bi-weekly throughout the school year. The principal or principal's designee will notify participants on the day of the random testing based on the computerized selection and/or mandated selection.

I hereby consent to the administration of the drug test and to the conditions listed in this consent. I have read the Student Drug Use policy and understand the consequences for each infraction. I agree to abide by the guidelines established and adopted by the Fannin County School System Board of Education in this policy.

 _Student's Name
 Signature
 Date
 _Parent/Guardian's Name
 Signature
 Date